507863850 04/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7910981

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		l	Name		Execution Date	
ALEXANDRE CARATSCH					11/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	TWIST	TWIST TECHNOLOGIES SARL				
Street Address:	CHEMI	CHEMIN DU BORNY 13				
City:	TRELE	TRELEX				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	1270	1270				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:(707Correspondence will be sent to the		• /	356-4172 2-mail address first: if that is un	successf	ul, it will be sent	
			at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
			527281			
•		•	-matters@iphorizons.com)RIZONS PLLC C/O MS. YASHNA THAPPETA			
•			5 BRIAR CT			
			ATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070			
			GWM_704_HS ASSIGNMENT			
			GWM-704-US ASSIGNMENT			
NAME OF SUBMITTE			GIRMA WOLDE-MICHAEL			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:			GIRMA WOLDE-MICHAEL /GIRMA WOLDE-MICHAEL/			
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			GIRMA WOLDE-MICHAEL			
IAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	R:		GIRMA WOLDE-MICHAEL /GIRMA WOLDE-MICHAEL/	16 PCT H	elix)#page1 tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, CARATSCH Alexandre, a resident of Chemin du Borny 13, 1270 Trélex, Switzerland, have made three inventions with the following titles and EP priority application numbers:

- "INTERBODY CAGE AND METHOD OF INSERTION", filed on 25th June 2015 with the number EP 15173883.8:
- "INTERBODY CAGE AND METHOD OF DELIVERY", filed on 25th June 2015. with the number EP 15173887.9:
- "HIGH ANGLED INTERBODY CAGE AND METHOD OF INSERTION", filed on 1st September 2015, with the number EP 15183289.6;

(hereafter, collectively "Inventions");

Whereas, the Inventions had been filed at the European Patent Office by Changzhou Kanghui Medical Innovation Co. Ltd., with offices at No. 11, North Changjiang Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, People Republic of China (hereafter "Kanghui");

Whereas, on 2nd June 2016, the Inventions were formally assigned to myself by Kanghui by means of three written Assignments signed by Kanghui and myself;

Whereas, the Inventions have been consolidated into one PCT Application WO 2016/207798 (hereafter "PCT Application") filed by myself on 22nd June 2016, with Kanghui as co-applicant to benefit from the priority dates of the EP patent applications;

Whereas, Twist Technologies Sarl, a Swiss limited liability company with its registered address at Chemin du Borny 13, 1270 Trélex, Switzerland, is desirous of securing ownership of my entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and PCT Application in respect of the United States of America and in and to any US patent that may be granted on said Inventions and PCT Application.

Now, therefore, for good and adequate consideration, I have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto Twist Technologies Sarl the full and exclusive right to the Inventions and to the PCT Application for the national phase in the United States of America, including the right to file patent applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all US patents which may be granted and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of invention, utility models and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the US Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such US patents, when granted, to Twist Technologies Sarl, its successors or assigns as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, PCT Application and issuing patents, for the sole use and enjoyment of Twist Technologies Sarl, its successors or assigns.

Signed at Trélex, Switzerland, the 22 November 2016

A. Caratych

RECORDED: 04/20/2023